
Professional Work

Timothy Boylan

2018-2019

Produced for Risepointe Architecture



Calvary Chapel
Southbury Connecticut

Scope: I joined our team on this 
project during Design Development 
phase. The two people I was working 
with came from a cad background. 
New ground up construction.

This was one of there first projects in 
Revit. I did a lot of the work setting 
up our model. I helped the team 
understand how revit functions and 
best practice for BIM modeling.

Building Currently in construction.
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GENERAL NOTES:

1. REFER TO ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS FOR LIGHT FIXTURE QUANTITIES 
AND REFER TO ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS FOR LIGHTING SPECS. 
ARCHITECT TO APPROVE ALL LIGHTING SUBMITTALS. 

2. REFER TO ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS FOR ALL EMERGENCY LIGHTING 
DESIGN AND SPECIFICATIONS.

3. (AMD) 1008.3.3 OTHER AREAS: IN THE EVENT OF POWER SUPPLY 
FAILURE, AN EMERGENCY ELECTRICAL SYSTEM SHALL 
AUTOMATICALLY ILLUMINATE ALL OF THE FOLLOWING AREAS: 
ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT ROOMS, FIRE COMMAND CENTERS, FIRE 
PUMP ROOMS, GENERATOR ROOMS, PUBLIC RESTROOMS WITH AN 
AREA GREATER THAN 300 SF, MEANS OF EGRESS COMPONENTS, 
OTHER THAN THOSE WITHIN CLEEPING ROOMS, OF GROUP R-1 BED 
AND BREAKFAST ESTABLISHMENTS. 

4. EXPOSED CEILING UP TO STRUCTURE, DRYFALL PAINT PER FINISH 
SCHEDULE. MECHANICAL, CONDUIT, AND ALL OTHER EQUIPMENT TO 
BE NEATLY INSTALLED AND ORGANIZED IN EXPOSED AREAS. 
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PLAN

CALVARY CHAPEL
354 KETTLETOWN RD

SOUTHBURY CT 06488

1/8" = 1'-0"A-701

1A GROUND FLOOR PLAN

LIGHTING FIXTURE SCHEDULE

MARK COUNT DESCRIPTION MOUNTING TYPE MANUFACTURER PRODUCT

L8 3 LARGE DRUM FIXTURE CHORD MOUNT TBD

LA 77 LED RECESSED 6" CAN DOWNLIGHT SURFACE PHILLIPS LIGHTOLIER P6R

LAEM 17 LED RECESSED 6" CAN DOWNLIGHT EMERGENCY SURFACE PHILLIPS LIGHTOLIER P6R EM

LB 30 2' X 2' RECESSED TROFFER GRID MOUNTED PHILLIPS DAY-BRITE CFI RECESSED CLEARAPPEAL LED 2X2

LBEM 8 2' X 2' RECESSED TROFFER EMERGENCY GRID MOUNTED PHILLIPS DAY-BRITE CFI RECESSED CLEARAPPEAL LED 2X2 EM

LC 12 LOBBY PENDANT CAN ON CABLE CHORD MOUNT PHILLIPS LIGHTOLIER CYLINDER LED 7"

LD 11 LED 4' STRIP FIXTURE CHAIN MOUNT PHILLIPS DAY-BRITE CFI LED LINEAR

LDEM 3 LED 4' STRIP FIXTURE EMERGENCY CHAIN MOUNT PHILLIPS DAY-BRITE CFI LED LINEAR EM

LF 21 SURFACE MOUNT LED CAN SURFACE PHILLIPS LIGHTOLIER CYLINDER LED 4"

LH 6 PENDANT GLOBE ON CABLE CHORD MOUNT SHADES OF LIGHT MINIMALIST GLOBE PENDANT SKU PE17214 PN

LJ 26 PENDANT INDUSTRIAL BARN LIGHT PENDANT BARN LIGHT, USA ORIGINAL/SKY CHIEF WHS18

LK 3 LITHONIA ZL1D L48 3000K 7000 LUMENS CHAIN MOUNT LITHONIA

LL 14 SITE LIGHTING DIRECTIONAL LANDSCAPE LIGHTING LANDSCAPE PIN TBD SITE LIGHTING

LN 22 GOTHAM ICO CYL 2700K 600 LUMENS 40 DEGREE BEAM AIRCRAFT CABLE GOTHAM ICO CYL 2700K

LP 4 BEGA POLE TOP AND 12' POLE POLE MOUNTED BEGA-US BEGA 77 120 23.4W LED

LQ 3 BACKSTAGE BLUE LIGHT CEILING PENDANT REFER TO AVLA

LS 2 WALL MOUNT TRIPLE PENDANT INDUSTRIAL WALL MOUNT WEST NINTH VINTAGE TRIPLE PENDANT WALL LIGHT

LT 6 EXTERIOR WALL MOUNT WALL MOUNT KICHLER LED 3000K OUTDOOR UP/DOWN LANTERN - AZT 11251AZT30

LW 15 CLEAN WHITE PENDANT CHORD MOUNT LIGHT SOCIETY CRUZ PENDANT LIGHT - ANTIQUE BRASS

LX 4 LITHONIA WSR LED - BLACK WALL MOUNT LITHONIA WSR KED ARCHITECTURAL WALL SCONCE - BLACK

P1 37 SINGLE PARKING LOT LIGHT POLE MOUNTED MCGRAW-EDISON GLEON GALLEON LED

P2 1 DOUBLE PARKING LOT LOGHT POLE MOUNTED MCGRAW-EDISON GLEON GALLEON LED

04

04

04

04

04

04

04

SHEET NOTES:
1. OPTIONAL AL-02 UNDER SOFFIT ALUMINUM 'WOOD LOOK' PRODUCT.
2. CUSTOM BULKHEAD, REFER TO DETAIL ON A-659
3. ROOF ACCESS HATCH, DO NOT BLOCK.
4. LP PATIO LIGHT AND POLE
5. ARMSTRONG SUPRA FINE ML XL AND ARMSTRONG DUNE LAY IN ACOUSTIC CEILING 

SYSTEM TEGULAR.
6. GYP. BD. CEILING
7. EMERGENCY EXIT SIGN LOCATED ABOVE DOOR

No. Description Date

1 ISSUED FOR 50% SD 9.01.2017

2 PLANNING REV 10.06.2017

4 ISSUED FOR 75% SD 2018.03.2

5 ISSUED FOR SCOPE CHANGE 2018.03.30

6 IN PROGRESS DD REVIEW 2018.06.28

7 100% DD 2018.08.15

8 IN-PROGRESS CD 2018.09.18

10 ISSUED FOR PRICING 2018.11.09

11 ISSUED FOR PERMIT 2018.12.04

12 ISSUED FOR BID 2019.01.04

13 RFI UPDATES 2019.02.01

14 ISSUED FOR 95% CD 2019.03.21

15 ISSUED FOR 100% CD 2019.04.XX

XXX

XX

COORDINATE WITH EC DRAWINGS AND SCHEDULES FOR COMPLETE LIST OF LIGHTING 
FIXTURES. ARCHITECTURAL LIGHTING SCHEDULE DOES NOT INCLUDE ALL EMERGENCY 
LIGHTING, EXTERIOR SECURITY LIGHTING, ETC.13

13

15



105A
0' - 0"

T/F.F.

12' - 0"

B/CLG.

6' - 0"

T/TILE

W20

W2

P30

PT-04

WT-01

WT-01

PT-18

PT-04

LH

PT-17

PT-04

LH

WT-01

0' - 0"

T/F.F.

12' - 0"

B/CLG.

6' - 0"

T/TILE

PLAM-01

D2

W2

P30

W4 W4

GOLD PAINT STRIPE,
SEE GRAPHIC

DESIGN PACKAGE

PLAM-01

0' - 0"

T/F.F.

12' - 0"

B/CLG.

6' - 0"

T/TILE

NOTE: WALLPAPER OR CUSTOM PAINT

PLAM-01

WT-01

LH
PT-04

W2

PT-18

PT-18

6' - 0"

T/TILE

0' - 0"

T/F.F.

12' - 0"

B/CLG.

160A
0' - 0"

T/F.F.

12' - 0"

B/CLG.

6' - 0"

T/TILE

PT-04

PT-18

PT-04

0' - 0"

T/F.F.

12' - 0"

B/CLG.

6' - 0"

T/TILE

WT-01

PT-04

W6

P31

D2

0' - 0"

T/F.F.

12' - 0"

B/CLG.

PT-04

0' - 0"

T/F.F.

12' - 0"

B/CLG.

6' - 0"

T/TILE

WT-01

PT-04

W6

D2

61 SF

OFFICE WC

111

WT-01 PLAM-01CT-02

0' - 0"

T/F.F.

12' - 0"

B/CLG.

6' - 0"

T/TILE

PT-04

PT-04

LH

W20

W2

P30

WT-01

PT-18

WT-01
184A

T/DR. FRAME

PT. LINE

PT-17

0' - 0"

T/F.F.

12' - 0"

B/CLG.

6' - 0"

T/TILE

NOTE: WALLPAPER OR CUSTOM PAINT

PLAM-01

GOLD PIN STRIPE,
SEE GRAPHIC
DESIGN PACKAGE

PT-04

LH

WT-01

PLAM-01
D2

W2
P30

0' - 0"

T/F.F.

12' - 0"

B/CLG.

6' - 0"

T/TILE
PLAM-01

WT-01

LH
PT-04

W2

PT-18

PT-18

6' - 0"

T/TILE

0' - 0"

T/F.F.

12' - 0"

B/CLG.

0' - 0"

T/F.F.

10' - 0"

B/CLG.

6' - 0"

T/TILE

PT-11

WT-02

PT-18

W6

P31

D2

3
' -

 0
"

1' - 8 1/8"

ALL TILE CORNERS
TO BE SCHLUTER
SCHIENE AE100

0' - 0"

T/F.F.

10' - 0"

B/CLG.

6' - 0"

T/TILE

PT-11

PLAM-02

WT-02

W4

KIDS HEIGHT

0' - 0"

T/F.F.

10' - 0"

B/CLG.

6' - 0"

T/TILE

PT-11

WT-02 W6

P31

D2

W20

0' - 0"

T/F.F.

10' - 0"

B/CLG.

6' - 0"

T/TILE

PT-18

WT-02

PT-11

PT-18

PT-11

PLAM-02

0' - 0"

T/F.F.

10' - 0"

B/CLG.

6' - 0"

T/TILE

PT-13

WT-02

PT-18

W6

P31

D2

PLAM-02

F1

G2

0' - 0"

T/F.F.

10' - 0"

B/CLG.

6' - 0"

T/TILE

PT-13

WT-02W6

P31

D2

W20

0' - 0"

T/F.F.

10' - 0"

B/CLG.

6' - 0"

T/TILE

PT-13

PLAM-02

WT-02

0' - 0"

T/F.F.

10' - 0"

B/CLG.

6' - 0"

T/TILE

PT-18

WT-02

PT-13

PT-18

PT-13

PLAM-02

0' - 0"

T/F.F.

12' - 0"

B/CLG.

6' - 0"

T/TILE

PT-18

PT-18

PT-18

P11

WT-02

134A
0' - 0"

T/F.F.

12' - 0"

B/CLG.

PT-18

PT-18

PT-18

WT-02

0' - 0"

T/F.F.

12' - 0"

B/CLG.

6' - 0"

T/TILE

PT-18

WT-02

W6

P31

D2

69 SF

WC

134

W6

P31

D2

0' - 0"

T/F.F.

12' - 0"

B/CLG.

PT-18

PT-18

PT-18

134B

A-840

3

A-840

11

A-840

19

A-840

16

14

15

17

14

2

10

12

13
18

20

21

G2

H2

H1

W4 W4

P10

E2

D1

D1

J1

J1

J1

H2

G2

G1

P10

H1

P10

J1P10

G2
G1

J1P10

G2
G1

H2

J1P10

G2
G1

J1

G2
G1

H1
H2

J1

G2
G1

P11

G2 H2

J1
H1

K2K2

K2

K2

G2

W4

K2

K2

W6
P31

W6
P31

E2

W20

W20

W20

W20

105A

184A

141A

143A

CT-02

CT-02

CT-03

CT-03

CONC-02

CONC-03

CONC-02

131A

T2

T2

P77

P11
P11

214 SF

MENS

128

215 SF

WOMENS

129

115 SF

GIRLS

140

114 SF

BOYS

139

COUNTER MOUNTED SOAP DISPENSER

RECESSED MOUNTED TOWEL DISPENSER, NOT USED

RECESSED PAPER TOWEL DISPENSER AND WASTE 
RECEPTACLE, NOT USED

FLUSH MOUNTED PAPER TOWEL DISPENSER

STAINLESS STEEL WASTE RECEPTACLE

CUSTOM MIRROR, NOT USED

MIRROR - REFER TO ELEVATION

BABY CHANGING STATION - SURFACE MOUNTED

BABY CHANGING STATION - RECESSED

FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET

FIRE ALARM CONTROL PANEL AND MICROPHONE

FEMININE NAPKIN DISPOSAL, PARTITION MOUNTED

TOILET PAPER DISPENSER, PARTITION MOUNTED SINGLE-
SIDED

TOILET PAPER DISPENSER, PARTITION MOUNTED DOUBLE-
SIDED

36" MINIMUM GRAB BAR, MOUNT PER CODE

42" MINIMUM GRAB BAR, MOUNT PER CODE (2 PER AMBUL. 
STALL)

ADA DOOR OPERATOR - POST AND BUTTON

SINGLE COAT HOOK, SURFACE MOUNTED

TOILET STALL PARTITION - PLAM, WALL MOUNTED.  REFER TO 
MATERIAL LEGEND.

URINAL PARTITION - PLAM, WALL-MOUNTED.  REFER TO
MATERIAL LEGEND.

DISH WASHER, 24" UNDERCOUNTER

ICE MAKER, UNDERCOUNTER

MICROWAVE

MINI FRIDGE, UNDERCOUNTER

ESPRESSO MACHINE

COFFEE MACHINE

TANK TOILET - ADULT COMMERCIAL FLOOR MOUNT

TANK TOILET - KIDS SIZED COMMERCIAL FLOOR MOUNT

KITCHEN STYLE SINK - LARGE / DEEP, PROVIDE KITCHEN 
FAUCET (P32), BLANCO OR EQUAL

MOP SINK, COLD & HOT WATER, DRAIN

LARGE WASHROOM FAUCET

SMALL WASHROOM FAUCET

KITCHEN FAUCET

NOT USED 

DOUBLE DRINKING FOUNTAIN WITH BOTTLE FILLER

CONCRETE FILLED PIPE BOLLARD

25 GA. TRASH CAN

FLOOR DRAIN

LARGE WASHROOM SINK BASIN

WASHROOM URINAL

NOT USED

WALL MOUNTED WASHROOM SINK

RECESSED MOUNTED HAND DRYER

A1

B1

B2 

B3

C1 

D1

D2

E1

E2

F1

F2

G1

G2

G3

H1

H2

H3

J1

K1

K2

K4

K5

K6

K7

K8

K9

P10

P11

P20

P29

P30

P31

P32

P50

P77

S1

T2

W1

W2

W4 

W5

W6

W20

ACCESSORY LEGENDGENERAL NOTES:

1. TILE WALL TRANSITIONS TO USE SCHLUTER SCHIENE AE100 
BRASS/GOLD STRIPS

2. AT THE TOP OF TILE WALLS WHERE MATCHING UP TO PAINT, G.C. TO 
USE SCHLUTER SYSTEMS RONDEC RO80AE BRASS/GOLD STRIPS.

3. KIDS TOILET ROOMS TO RECIEVE KIDS SIZED TOILETS TYP.
4. (AMD) 1109.2.3 LAVATORIES. WHERE LAVATORIES ARE PROVIDED, AT 

LEAST 5 PERCENT, BUT NOT LESS THAN ONE, SHALL BE ACCESSIBLE. 
WHERE AN ACCESSIBLE LAVATORY IS LOCATED WITHIN THE 
ACCESSIBLE WATER CLOSET COMPARTMENT AT LEAST ONE 
ADDITIONAL ACCESSIBLE LAVATORY SHALL BE PROVIDED IN THE
MULTICOMPARTMENT TOILET ROOM OUTSIDE THE WATER CLOSET 
COMPARTMENT. WHERE THE TOTAL LAVATORIES PROVIDED IN A 
TOILET ROOM OR BATHING FACILITY IS FOUR OR MORE, AT LEAST 
ONE LAVATORY WITH ENHANCED REACH RANGES SHALL BE 
PROVIDED.

5. (ADD) 1109.2.4 SINGLE OCCUPANCY TOILET. REQUIRED ACCESSIBLE 
TOILET ROOMS DESIGNED FOR SINGLE OCCUPANCY IN OTHER THAN 
GROUP R SHALL MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF ICC/ANSI A117.1. EACH 
SUCH ROOM SHALL CONTAIN BOTH TOILET AND LAVATORY, SHALL 
HAVE A LEVER HANDLE PRIVACY LOCKSET AND SHALL HAVE AN 
EMERGENCY CALL SYSTEM THAT ACTUATES A VISIBLE AND AUDIBLE 
ALARM IN A NORMALLY OCCUPIED AREA. AN ALARM PULL SWITCH, 
IDENTIFIED WITH EMERGENCY INSTRUCTION, SHALL BE PROVIDED 
WITHIN 3 FEET OF THE WATER CLOSET WITH A PULL CORD 
EXTENDING TO WITHIN 12 INCHES OF THE FLOOR. EMERGENCY
INSTRUCTIONS SHALL BE PROVIDED OUTSIDE THE TOILET ROOM AT 
THE NORMALLY OCCUPIED LOCATION

A-840

7

5

6

8J1P10

G2
G1

H2

W6
P31

CT-02

160A

B3

A-840

24

22

23

25

J1P11

G2
G1

H2

W6
P31

CT-03

134B 134A

B3
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ARCHITECTURE
RISEPOINTE
CONTACT: JON BUGLER
CONTACT: AARON STANSKI
CONTACT: CHRIS STRASSER
1520 N 82ND STREET
SEATTLE WA 98103
P 224.587.6397
WWW.RISEPOINTE.COM
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STRUCTURAL ENGINEERING
COMPREHENSIVE ENGINEERING
CONTACT: STEVEN ROMSEK
4653 PLAINFIELD NE,
GRAND RAPIDS, MI 49525
616.365.9933
COMPENG.COM

MEP-FP ENGINEERING
KUEGLER ASSOCIATES
CONTACT: KURT KUEGLER
51 DEPOT STREET, SUITE 104
WATERTOWN, CT 06795
860.945.6955 EXT 105
KUEGLERASSOCIATES.COM

LAND SURVEYING AND CIVIL ENGINEERING
J. EDWARDS & ASSOCIATES
CONTACT: LARRY EDWARDS
227 STEPNEY ROAD
EASTON, CT 06612
203.268.4205
JEDWARDSASSOC.COM

AUDIO VIDEO LIGHTING ACOUSTICS
HOUSE RIGHT
CONTACT: MATT MCKAY
1720 FORTUNE COURT, SUITE 180
LEXINGTON, KY 40509
800.409.1621
HOUSERIGHT.COM
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ISSUED FOR 95% CD
2019.03.21

A-840

17-316

RESTROOM
ELEVATIONS

CALVARY CHAPEL
354 KETTLETOWN RD

SOUTHBURY CT 06488

1/4" = 1'-0"A-840

1 MENS RR - NW
1/4" = 1'-0"A-840

2 MENS RR - NE
1/4" = 1'-0"A-840

3 MENS RR - SW
1/4" = 1'-0"A-840

4 MENS RR - SE

1/4" = 1'-0"A-840

5 OFFICE WC - NW
1/4" = 1'-0"A-840

6 OFFICE WC - NE
1/4" = 1'-0"A-840

7 OFFICE WC - SW
1/4" = 1'-0"A-840

8 OFFICE WC - SE

1/8" = 1'-0"A-840

9 RENDERING - RESTROOM

1/4" = 1'-0"A-840

10 WOMENS - NW
1/4" = 1'-0"A-840

11 WOMENS - NE
1/4" = 1'-0"A-840

12 WOMENS - SW
1/4" = 1'-0"A-840

13 WOMENS - SE

1/4" = 1'-0"A-840

14 BOYS - NW
1/4" = 1'-0"A-840

15 BOYS - NE
1/4" = 1'-0"A-840

16 BOYS - SW
1/4" = 1'-0"A-840

17 BOYS - SE

1/4" = 1'-0"A-840

18 GIRLS - NW
1/4" = 1'-0"A-840

19 GIRLS - NE
1/4" = 1'-0"A-840

20 GIRLS - SW
1/4" = 1'-0"A-840

21 GIRLS - SE

1/4" = 1'-0"A-840

22 KIDS WC - NW
1/4" = 1'-0"A-840

23 KIDS WC - NE
1/4" = 1'-0"A-840

24 KIDS WC - SW
1/4" = 1'-0"A-840

25 KIDS WC - SE

1/4" = 1'-0"A-840

26 ENLARGED RESTROOM PLAN

1/4" = 1'-0"A-840

27 ENLARGED OFFICE RESTROOM
1/4" = 1'-0"A-840

28
KIDS ENLARGED RESTROOM
PLAN

No. Description Date

7 100% DD 2018.08.15

8 IN-PROGRESS CD 2018.09.18

10 ISSUED FOR PRICING 2018.11.09

11 ISSUED FOR PERMIT 2018.12.04

12 ISSUED FOR BID 2019.01.04

14 ISSUED FOR 95% CD 2019.03.21



Heartland
Sun Prairie, Wisconsin

Scope: When I joined Risepointe this 
project was in Schematic Design. 
Renovating an existing warehouse.
(13 sheets in the set.)

I was tasked with finishing out the 
Schematic Design. I sat in on client 
meetings. I updated the plans based 
on there concerns. With guidance 
from our Lead Designer. 
(37 sheets in set)

Schemtic design was approved. I 
continued into Design Development. 
Occasional meetings with Lead 
Designer for critique and review. (57 
sheets in set)

We moved into Construction 
Documentation. Our lead architect 
got more involved at this point. I 
continuted to produce drawings 
and sheets. Things were more 
collaborative.
(Issue for Contruction 78 sheets)

We pulled permit in February.

The building is now in construction.



UP

SITE NOTES:
A) REFER TO CIVIL PLANS FOR PARKING LAYOUT, SITE SECTIONS, 
DETAILS AND SPECIFICATIONS. 
B) REFER TO LANDSCAPING PLAN FOR PLANTING. TYP.

ZONING DESIGN STANDARDS

ZONE & USE:

SETBACKS:
(TABLE 4.02)

LOT SIZE:
(TABLE 4.02)

HEIGHT LIMIT:
(TABLE 4.02)

FAÇADE REQUIREMENTS
(11.07 LTO)

PARKING: 300 SPACES
(ARTICLE 23)

ACCESSIBLE PARKING: 4 SPACES
(IBC TBL 1106.1)

LANDSCAPE:
(LTO: 14.26.d.6)

OUTDOOR LIGHTING:
(LTO: 14.28)

DROP OFF

DROP OFF

9 SPACES

9 SPACES 8 SPACES

6 SPACES

10 SPACES

7 SPACES

13 SPACES

1B

A-410

1A

A-410

PROPERTY LINE

HEARTLAND

800 Wilburn Rd, Sun 
Prairie, WI 53590

35,682 SF

14 SPACES

STORMWATER MANAGEMENT

10 SPACES

10 SPACES

8 SPACES

10 SPACES

10 SPACES

10 SPACES 11 SPACES

11 SPACES

11 SPACES

11 SPACES

11 SPACES

11 SPACES

11 SPACES

11 SPACES

STORMWATER MANAGEMENT

827' - 1 1/4"
164' - 10 13/16"

3
9
6
' -

 7
 1

5
/1

6
"

422' - 4 7/8"
405' - 2 15/16" 143' - 8 5/8"

4
0
3
' -

 3
 5

/8
"
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ARCHITECTURE

RISEPOINTE

CONTACT: JON BUGLER
CONTACT: AARON STANSKI
CONTACT: CHRIS STRASSER
1520 N 82ND STREET
SEATTLE WA 98103
P 224.587.6397
F 847.387.5508
RISEPOINTE.COM

123456
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AUDIO VIDEO LIGHTING ACOUSTICS

HOUSE RIGHT

CONTACT: MATT MCKAY
1720 FORTUNE COURT, SUITE 180
LEXINGTON, KY 40509
800.409.1621
HOUSERIGHT.COM

CIVIL ENGINEERING

WYSER ENGINEERING

CONTACT: WADE WYSE
312 E MAIN ST
MT HOREB, WI 53572
608.843.3388
WYSERENGINEERING.COM
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A-101

18-325

SITE PLAN/VICINTIY
PLAN

HEARTLAND CHURCH
800 WILBURN ROAD
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1A WORKING SITE

No. Description Date

1 ISSUED FOR 100% SCHEMATIC
DESIGN
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3 IN PROGRESS DD 2018.09.27

4 IN PROGRESS CD 2018.10.11

5 ISSUED FOR BID 2018.01.14
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UP

UP

UP

UP
UP

UP

Not
Enclosed

WORSHIP
CIRCULATION

A-3 1/15

125

499 SF

WORSHIP
PLATFORM

A-3 1/15

45

99 SF

CRY ROOM

A-3 1/15

7

562 SF

STAGE SUPPORT

S-1 1/75

7

336 SF

GREEN ROOM

A-3 1/15

23

3293 SF

LOBBY

A-3 1/300

11

979 SF

SEATING SECTION
D

A-3

147

717 SF

SEATING SECTION
C

A-3

165

486 SF

SEATING SECTION
B

A-3

95

689 SF

SEATING SECTION
A

A-3

120

283 SF

STOR.

U 1/300

1

474 SF

BACK STAGE

U 1/300

2

193 SF

WELCOME NOOK

A-3 1/7

40

174 SF

TECHBOOTH

A-3

6

329 SF

LOBBY GATHER.

A-3 1/7

47

242 SF

LOBBY GATHER.

A-3 1/7

35

453 0.15

221 5' - 4"
6' - 0"

104-A

3' - 2"

226 0.15

214 2' - 10"

101-C

3' - 2"

226 0.15

214 2' - 10"

101-G

453 0.15

0.15 5' - 4"
6' - 0"

106-A

346

4' - 4"
5' - 0"

113-B

453 0.15

111 5' - 4"
6' - 0"

103-C

453 0.15

221 5' - 4"
6' - 0"

108-B

3' - 0"

226 0.15

68 2' - 10"

101-J

3' - 2"

226 0.15

214 2' - 10"

101-E

3' - 2"

226 0.15

214 2' - 10"

101-I

38' - 6 1/4" 115' - 6 13/16"

453 0.15

111 5' - 4"
6' - 0"

103-D

3' - 0"

226 0.15

68 2' - 10"

101-K

3' - 2"

226 0.15

214 2' - 10"

101-A

37
' -

 7
"

10

10

10

559 SF

4TH-5TH

A-3 1/15

38
471 SF

2ND-3RD

A-3 1/15

32

509 SF

K-1ST

A-3 1/15

34 487 SF

SPECIAL NEEDS

A-3 1/15

33

623 SF

3 YEAR OLDS

A-3 1/15

42

649 SF

4-5 YEAR OLDS

A-3 1/15

44

622 SF

2 YEAR OLDS

A-3 1/15

42

148' - 1 1/8"

133' - 2
"

93' - 
1 11/16"

3293 SF

LOBBY

A-3 1/300

11

139 SF

CAFE

A-3 1/15

10

136 SF

WARMING
KITCHEN

A-3 1/15

9

600 SF

STORAGE

B 1/300

2

710 SF

BREAK-OUT ROOM

A-3 1/15

48

150 SF

FAMILY ROOM

A-3 1/15

10

418 SF

BIRTH-12 MONTHS

A-3 1/15

28405 SF

12-24 MONTHS

A-3 1/15

27210 SF

KID CARE

A-3 1/15

14

2171 SF

CORRIDOR

A-3 1/300

11

2460 SF

KIDS CORRIDOR

A-3 1/15

164

3585 SF

OFFICE

B 1/100

37

940 SF

RESTROOMS

A-3 1/15

20

529 SF

JR/SR SEATING A

A-3

112

533 SF

JR/SR SEATING B

A-3

114

1355 SF

JR/SR

A-3 1/15

92

150 SF

JR/SR STAGE

A-3 1/15

10

297 SF

LOBBY GATHER.

A-3 1/7

42

319 SF

LOBBY GATHER.

A-3 1/7

46

510 SF

LOBBY GATHER.

A-3 1/7

73

1221 SF

PLAYAREA

A-3 1/15

81

2' - 7
31/32"

226 0.15

79 2' - 10"

E-49

3' - 0"

226 0.15

79 2' - 10"

101-L

453 0.15

197 5' - 4"
6' - 0"

156-A

453 0.15

197 5' - 4"
6' - 0"

152-A

213 0.15

116 2' - 8"
3' - 0"

135-C

213 0.15

116 2' - 8"
3' - 0"

135-A

3' - 2"

226 0.15

60 2' - 6"

112-B

453 0.15

174 5' - 4"
6' - 0"

135-F

346 0.15

41 4' - 4"
5' - 0"

113-A

89' - 
10 3/8"

29' - 
11 7/16"

213 0.15

197 2' - 8"
3' - 0"

152-B

213 0.15

25 2' - 8"
3' - 0"

152-C

44' - 4
 11/16"

75' - 0"

168 SF

STORAGE

B 1/300

1

120 SF

JR/SR TECH

4

213 0.15

2' - 8"
3' - 0"

E-41

3' - 0"

226 0.15

0 2' - 10"

E-43

10

10

LINETYPE LEGEND

FLOOR PLAN TAG LEGEND

ROOM TAG

ROOM NAME

OCCUPANCY FUNCTION

AREA

OCCUPANT LOAD FACTOR

OCCUPANT LOAD

ROOM NAME

AREA

XXXX-X

XX

DOOR TAG

DOOR NO.

MAXIMUM OCCUPANT 
LOAD

ACTUAL OCCUPANT 
LOAD

OCCUPANT LOAD FACTOR

CLEAR DOOR OPENING /
ACTUAL DOOR WIDTH

DOOR

XXX XXX

XXX
XXX/
XXX

PATH OF EGRESS / TRAVEL 
DISTANCE

MAX TRAVEL DISTANCE BY OCCUPANCY

ASSEMBLY               
EDUCATION
BUSINESS
COMMON PATH OF TRAVEL

250 FT
250 FT
300 FT
75 FT          

DEAD END TRAVEL DISTANCE: 50FT

XXX FT TD
(XXX FT 

MTD)

TRAVEL DISTANCE
MAX TRAVEL DISTANCE

TABLE 1005.1
EGRESS WIDTH PER OCCUPANT SERVED

WITHOUT SPRINKLER SYSTEM WITH SPRINKLER SYSTEM

STAIRWAYS 
(INCHES PER 
OCCUPANT)

OTHER 
EGRESS 

COMPONENTS 
(INCHES PER 
OCCUPANT)

STAIRWAYS 
(INCHES PER 
OCCUPANT)

OTHER 
EGRESS 

COMPONENTS 
(INCHES PER 
OCCUPANT)OCCUPANCY

OCCUPANCIES OTHER 
THAN THOSE LISTED 

BELOW

0.3 0.2 0.2 0.15

HAZARDOUS: H-1, 
H-2, H-3 AND H-4

INSTITUTIONAL: I-1

0.7 0.4 0.3 0.2

N/A N/A 0.3 0.2

GENERAL NOTES:

1.   CLASSROOMS ARE FOR MINISTRY USE, A3 ACCEESSORY < 100 OCCUPANTS.

2.  THE BUILDING IS FULLY EQUIPPED WITH AN AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM.

3.  THE BUILDING IS EQUPPED WITH A FIRE ALARM PER NFPA 72, EDITION 2013.

4. THE WORSHIP CENTER HAS (3) EXITS, EACH EXIT CAN TAKE 57% EGRESS 
FROM THE WORSHIP CENTER. THE WORSHIP CENTER HAS THE CAPACITY TO 
EXIT 43% MORE CAPACITY THAN THE WORSHIP CENTER CAN HOLD.

5. IBC TABLE 1108.2.2.1 - FOR SEATING IN ASSEMBLY AREAS 501-5,000 SEATS 
REQUIRES 6 WHEELCHAIR ACCESSIBLE WHEELCHAIR SPACES, PLUS 1 FOR EACH 
150.

6. 33 ASSISTED LISTENING DEVICED REQUIRED. (SEE SPEC.)

EXIT SIGN REQUIREMENTS

A. THE MEANS OF EGRESS, INCLUDING THE EXIT DISCHARGE, SHALL BE 
ILLUMINATED AT ALL TIMES THE BUILDING SPACE SERVED BY THE 
MEANS OF EGRESS IS OCCUPIED. THE MEANS OF EGRESS 
ILLUMINATION LEVEL SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 1 FOOT-CANDLE AT 
THE WALKING SURFACE LEVEL (BC 1008.1 & 1008.2)

B. EXIT SIGNS SHALL BE INTERNALLY OR EXTERNALLY ILLUMINATED. 
WHEN THE FACE OF AN EXIT SIGN IS ILLUMINATED FROM AN 
EXTERNAL SOURCE, IT SHALL HAVE AN INTENSITY OF NOT LESS THAN 
5-FOOT CANDLES (54 LUX). INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED SIGNS SHALL BE 
LISTED AND LABELED AND SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE 
WITH THE MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS AND CHAPTER 27. EXIT 
SIGNS SHALL BE ILLUMINATED ALL ALL TIMES (BC SECTION 1013).

C. THE MEANS OF EGRESS ILLUMINATION AND EXIT SIGNS SHALL BE 
CONNECTED TO AN EMERGENCY ELECTRICAL SYSTEM THAT WILL 
PROVIDE AND ILLUMINATION OF NOT LESS THAN 90 MINUTES IN CASE 
OF PRIMARY POWER LOSS. THE INSTALLATION OF THE EMERGENCY 
POWER SYSTEM SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH CHAPTER 27. (BC 
1008.3 & 1013.63).

F FIRE EXTINGISHER - MIN. RATING 2-A: MAXIMUM FLOOR AREA FOR 
EXTINGUISHER 11,250 SF  - PER TABLE 906.3. 

B.658

A.78

C.203

D.37

E.235

F.332

G.577
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1/8" = 1'-0"A-006

4A AREA PLAN - EAST

1/8" = 1'-0"A-006

1C AREA PLAN - WEST

OCCUPANCY TABLE

ZONE FACTOR (1/X) AREA SPACE USER OCC.

E 15 61 SF FAMILY RR A-3 1

E 15 19 SF JAN. A-3 1

E 15 940 SF RESTROOMS A-3 20

E 7 319 SF LOBBY GATHER. A-3 46

E 7 510 SF LOBBY GATHER. A-3 73

E 15 1221 SF PLAYAREA A-3 81

5841 SF 235

F 0 529 SF JR/SR SEATING A A-3 112

F 0 533 SF JR/SR SEATING B A-3 114

F 15 1355 SF JR/SR A-3 92

F 15 120 SF JR/SR TECH 4

F 15 150 SF JR/SR STAGE A-3 10

2688 SF 332

G 15 559 SF 4TH-5TH A-3 38

G 15 471 SF 2ND-3RD A-3 32

G 15 509 SF K-1ST A-3 34

G 15 487 SF SPECIAL NEEDS A-3 33

G 15 623 SF 3 YEAR OLDS A-3 42

G 15 649 SF 4-5 YEAR OLDS A-3 44

G 15 622 SF 2 YEAR OLDS A-3 42

G 15 710 SF BREAK-OUT ROOM A-3 48

G 15 150 SF FAMILY ROOM A-3 10

G 15 418 SF BIRTH-12 MONTHS A-3 28

G 15 405 SF 12-24 MONTHS A-3 27

G 15 210 SF KID CARE A-3 14

G 0 140 SF BOYS RR A-3 9

G 0 140 SF GIRLS RR A-3 9

G 0 74 SF 2 YR RR A-3 1

G 0 45 SF 4-5 YR RR A-3 1

G 0 41 SF 3 YR RR A-3 1

G 15 2460 SF KIDS CORRIDOR A-3 164

8715 SF 577

31245 SF 2121

OCCUPANCY TABLE

ZONE FACTOR (1/X) AREA SPACE USER OCC.

300 168 SF STORAGE B 1

168 SF 1

A 15 499 SF WORSHIP PLATFORM A-3 45

A 75 562 SF STAGE SUPPORT S-1 7

A 15 336 SF GREEN ROOM A-3 23

A 300 283 SF STOR. U 1

A 300 474 SF BACK STAGE U 2

2153 SF 78

B 15 Not
Enclosed

WORSHIP CIRCULATION A-3 125

B 0 979 SF SEATING SECTION D A-3 147

B 0 717 SF SEATING SECTION C A-3 165

B 0 486 SF SEATING SECTION B A-3 95

B 0 689 SF SEATING SECTION A A-3 120

B 15 174 SF TECHBOOTH A-3 6

3045 SF 658

C 300 3293 SF LOBBY A-3 11

C 15 139 SF CAFE A-3 10

C 15 136 SF WARMING KITCHEN A-3 9

C 15 99 SF CRY ROOM A-3 7

C 7 193 SF WELCOME NOOK A-3 40

C 300 187 SF S.L.L. A-3 1

C 300 135 SF S.L.L. A-3 1

C 7 329 SF LOBBY GATHER. A-3 47

C 7 242 SF LOBBY GATHER. A-3 35

C 7 297 SF LOBBY GATHER. A-3 42

5049 SF 203

D 100 3585 SF OFFICE B 37

3585 SF 37

E 300 2171 SF CORRIDOR A-3 11

E 300 600 SF STORAGE B 2

1/32" = 1'-0"A-006

2B EGRESS NUMBERS
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6 ISSUED FOR PERMIT 2018.01.22Specialty Equipment Schedule

ITEM DESCRIPTION MARK COUNT

Fire Extinguisher
Cabinet

SURFACE MOUNT FIRE
EXTINGUISHER CABINET

10 5



J

3

4

ROOF DRAIN 21' - 10"

23' - 4"

21' - 10"

5

2.8

2
6

' -
 1

0
 5

/1
6

"

3A

A-250

1/4" - 1'-0"
SLOPE

AL-04, PARAPET
FLASHING

TPO

C.10

EIFS-03 AL-02

1' - 8"

EIFS-03 AL-02

1' - 8"

3 4 52.8 2A

A-420
AL-04, PARAPET
FLASHING

TPO

18' - 10 3/32"

18' - 3 1/32"

C.10

6" MTL. STUD
FRAMING

R-19 BATT
INSULATION, TYP.

R-30, TYP.

SHEATHING

GL-01

AL-02/EIFS-03 REFER
TO ELEVATION FOR
BREAK LINES

G.C. TO PROVIDE
BLOCKING AS REQ.

1-1/2" MTL. DECKING

STRUCTURE, RE
STRUCTURE
DRAWINGS, TYP.

PT-05, GYP. BD.

A-602
1C

A-602
1C
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ENLARGED ROOF
PLANS
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1A ENTRY LANTERN ROOF PLAN
3/4" = 1'-0"A-250

3A SECTION AT LANTERN ROOF
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21'-0"

DATUM

20'-0"

T.O.S.

6" GUTTER, G.C. TO
VERIFT IN WORKING
ORDER, REPAIR OR
REPLACE AS REQ.

CL

COPING

23'-0"

DATUM

8" WIDE STANDING
SEAM METAL PANEL

1/2" GLASS MAT.

GYPSUM SHEATHING

6" BATT INSULATION

8" MTL. STUD

0'-0"

T/FINISH FLOOR

METAL ROLING
DOOR, REFER TO
PLANS, G.C. TO
VERIFY IN WORKING
ORDER, TYP.

STRUCTURE BEYOND

NEW 6" R-30 BATT
INSULATION

4
'-
2
"

0'-0"

T/FINISH FLOOR

3
' -

 0
"

1-1/2" EIFS SYSTEM

1/2" GLASS MAT.

GYPSUM SHEATHING

6" BATT INSULATION

6" MTL. STUD

0' - 8"

CL

22'-6"

T/STEEL

23'-4"

T/STUD
23' - 8 1/2"

T/PARAPET

19'-2"

DATUM

18'-2"

DATUM

10'-3"

DATUM

9'-3"

DATUM

0
' -

 4
 1

/2
"

0
' -

 1
0

"
3

' -
 4

"
1

' -
 0

"
7

' -
 1

1
"

1
' -

 0
"

9
' -

 3
"

NEW 6" R-30 BATT
INSULATION

0'-0"

T/FINISH FLOOR

3
' -

 0
"

1-1/2" EIFS SYSTEM

1/2" GLASS MAT.

GYPSUM SHEATHING

6" BATT INSULATION

6" MTL. STUD

0' - 8"

CL

VARIES

T/STEEL

23'-4"

T/STUD
23' - 8 1/2"

T/PARAPET

19'-2"

DATUM

18'-2"

DATUM

10'-3"

DATUM

9'-3"

DATUM

0
' -

 4
 1

/2
"

4
' -

 2
"

1
' -

 0
"

7
' -

 1
1

"
1

' -
 0

"
1

' -
 0

"
1

' -
 0

"
7

' -
 3

"

8'-3"

DATUM

7'-3"

DATUM

4
' -

 2
"

REFER TO EXTERIOR
ELEVATIONS FOR
EIFS COLOR

NEW 6" R-30 BATT
INSULATION

21'-0"

DATUM

20'-0"

T.O.S.

6" GUTTER, G.C. TO
VERIFT IN WORKING
ORDER, REPAIR OR
REPLACE AS REQ.

COPING

23'-0"

DATUM

8" WIDE STANDING
SEAM METAL PANEL

1/2" GLASS MAT.

GYPSUM SHEATHING

6" BATT INSULATION

8" MTL. STUD

CL

0'-0"

T/FINISH FLOOR

METAL ROLING
DOOR, REFER TO
PLANS, G.C. TO
VERIFY IN WORKING
ORDER, TYP.

STRUCTURE BEYOND

NEW 6" R-30 BATT
INSULATION
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CONTACT: MATT MCKAY
1720 FORTUNE COURT, SUITE 180
LEXINGTON, KY 40509
800.409.1621
HOUSERIGHT.COM
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4A BACK WLL
3/4" = 1'-0"A-431

1A
EXT. WALL SECTION THROUGH
CANOPY AT FRONT

3/4" = 1'-0"A-431

2A
EXT. WALL SECTION AT SIDE
TYP.

3/4" = 1'-0"A-431

5A BACK WLL @ GARAGE DOOR

No. Description Date

1 ISSUED FOR 100% SCHEMATIC
DESIGN

2018.07.18

2 IN PROGRESS DD 2018.08.27

3 IN PROGRESS DD 2018.09.27

4 IN PROGRESS CD 2018.10.11

5 ISSUED FOR BID 2018.01.14

6 ISSUED FOR PERMIT 2018.01.22



3 4

0' - 0"

T/F.F.

7' - 1"

MULLION
CENTERLINE

10' - 3"

MULLION
CENTERLINE

18' - 3"

MULLION
CENTERLINE

4' - 0 1/2" 3' - 4" 3' - 4" 3' - 4" 3' - 4" 4' - 0 1/2"

21' - 4 15/16"

1
8

' -
 3

"

8
' -

 0
"

3
' -

 2
"

7
' -

 1
"

3' - 2" 3' - 2" 3' - 2" 3' - 2" 3' - 9 1/2"3' - 9 1/2"
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A-602
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A-602

1C

A-602

1B

A-602

1B

A-602

GL-01

GL-04 DOOR GLAZING

AL-01

UNDERSIDE OF GYP.
CLG.

PAINTED GPY. BD.
PT-05

52.8

101-B 101-D 101-F 101-H

C.10

SINGLE LAYER GYP
BD. PAINTED HIGH

GLOSS WHITE

7

UNDERSIDE OF GYP.
CLG. PAINTED FLAT

WHITE

GRADE LEVEL
0' - 0"

34

GLAZING 3
10' - 4"

5 2.8

GL-05

GL-02

GL-02

AL-01

PT-05

PT-01, CEILING

101-H 101-F 101-D 101-B

C.10

EXTISTING WALL

NEW STRUCTURAL 
FRAMING

VESTIBULE 
STOREFRONT 
GLAZING

VESTIBULE 
CURTAIN WALL 
GLAZING

NEW TPO R30 MIN. 
ROOF

METAL PANEL 
SIDING

GL-04

GL-05

DESCRIPTION:VISION GLASS - EXTERIOR 
CURTAIN WALL DOUBLE GLAZED - LOW-E
THICKNESS: 1" (2) 1/4" LITES
MFR: GUARDIAN GLASS
COLOR: CRYSTALGRAY
AIR GAP: 1/2"

DESCRIPTION:VISION GLASS - INTERIOR 
STOREFRONT SINGLE GLAZED
THICKNESS:1/4" LITE
MFR: GUARDIAN GLASS
COLOR: CRYSTALGRAY
AIR GAP: N/A

DESCRIPTION:VISION GLASS - EXTERIOR 
PUNCHED WINDOWS DOUBLE GLAZED -
LOW-E
THICKNESS: 1" (2) 1/4" LITES
MFR: GUARDIAN GLASS
COLOR: CRYSTALGRAY
AIR GAP: 1/2"

VISON GLASS - EXTERIOR DOOR GLAZING
THICKNESS: 3/4"
MFR: MONOLITHIC TEMPERED GLAZING
COLOR: CRYSTALGRAY

VISON GLASS - EXTERIOR DOOR GLAZING
THICKNESS: 1/2"
MFR: MONOLITHIC TEMPERED GLAZING
COLOR: CRYSTALGRAY

GL-01

GL-02

GL-03

GL-04

GL-05

GLAZING

ALUMINUM MULLIONS (THERMALLY BROKEN)
MFR: TUBELITE
COLOR: CLEAR ANNODIZED ALUMINUM
LOCATION: 

EXTERIOR ALUMINUM WALL PANELS
MFR: CRL ARCHITECTURAL PRODUCTS
STYLE: CRL STANDARD WET SEAL PANEL
PRODUCT: CRL ALUMINUM COMP. MATERIAL
COLOR: GLOSS BLACK
LOCATION: EXTERIOR "LANTERN PANELS"

EXTERIOR FLASHING
MFR: 
STYLE: 
PROFILE: 
COLOR: 
LOCATION:

PARAPET FLASHING
MFR: 
STYLE: 
PROFILE: 
COLOR: 
LOCATION:

ALUMINUM MULLIONS (INTERIOR)
MFR: TUBELITE
COLOR: CLEAR ANNODIZED ALUMINUM
LOCATION: 

AL-01

AL-02

AL-03

AL-04

AL-05

ALUMINUM

3 4 52.8
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101-H101-F101-D101-B
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STRUCTURE TO BE
PAINTED PT-05
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PT-05
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PAINTED GYP. BD.
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3
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PT-05
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1B
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A-312

2E VESTIBULE AXON
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0' - 0"

T/F.F.

VARIES

T/FIN.
STR.

18' - 0"

PT. LINE

PT-02

CEILING, STRUCTURE
AND MEP EQUIP.
PAINTED PT-02

PT-02

PT-02 STUCTURE

NEW 5/8" GYP. BD
OVER EXISTING
EXTERIOR WALL AND
WINDOWS

WP-01

WP-01

7

RB-03RB-03
0' - 0"

T/F.F.

VARIES

T/FIN.
STR.

18' - 0"

PT. LINE
PT-02

PT-01

CEILING, STRUCTURE
AND MEP EQUIP.
PAINTED PT-02
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T/F.F.
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STR.
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WP-01 WP-01WP-01WP-01WP-01

PT-01 PT-03

PT-03

PT-03 PT-03 PT-01PT-02
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RB-03RB-03PT-02

PT-02 WALL RETURN

PT-01

RB-03

PT-01
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2X WOOD CAP

R-30 INSULATION AT
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TYP.
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18' - 0"
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REFER TO AVLA
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LOCATION AND
SPECIFICATIONS
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- 'PEEL AND STICK'
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